
















GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE, SHADNAGAR

DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE

CERTIFICATE COURSE ON YOGA
2017-2018

Program Name: YOGA

Resource person : S. Ravinder Reddy

Duration of program :2 Hr/Day

Academic Year : 2017-18

Course commencement Date : 27-12-2017



DETAILS OF STUDENTS ENROLLED FOR THE CETIFICATE COURSE ON YOGA

2017-2018
ADD ON/CERTIFICATE COURSE: YOGA

S.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT ENROLLMEMT LIST
1 N.CHANDU 306715129501
2 A.PRASHANTHI 306715129502
3 A.SRILATHA 306715129503
4 V.NARESH 306715129504
5 S. VARALAKSHMI 306715129505
6 B. MANISHA 306715129506
7 A.SURESH 306715129507
8 D.SHIVA KUMAR 306715129508
9 B.SRI RAMULU 306715129509

10 D.NARESH 306715129510
11 K.JANGAIAH 306715129511
12 M.LAXMI NARAYANA 306715129512
13 M.MADHURI 306715129513
14 A.SURENDER REDDY 306715129514
15 M.SRILATHA 306715129515
16 B.CHANDANA 306715129517
17 B.LOKESHWARI 306715129518
18 J.JEEVAN KUMAR 306715129520
19 B.GEETHA 306715129522
20 D. SONA 306715129523
21 D.MANJUNATH 306715129524
22 K.SARITHA 306715129525
23 C.SRIKANTH 306715129526
24 G.VIJAY KUMAR 306715129528
25 R.SRIRAM 306715129529
26 J.MAHESH BABU 306715129530
27 G.VIJAYA 306715129531
28 A. MAHENDER 306715129532
29 S. SARASWATHI 306715129534
30 K.VIKRAM 306715129536
31 S.SWAPNA 306715129538
32 B.NARESH 306715129539
33 M.SRISAILAM 306715129542
34 S.MOUNIKA 306715129543
35 C.SHASHI KUMAR 306715129544
36 C.MAMATHA 306715129545
37 K.SRIKANTH 306715129546
38 A.RAVI KUMAR 306715129548
39 P.SWAPNA 306715129551
40 K.NARESH 306715129552
41 G.PRAMEELA 306715129554
42 U.PRIYANKA 306715129555
43 S.SWATHANTHRA 306715129556



44 B.KAVITHA 306715129557
45 Y.NIROSHA 306715129558
46 M.SUNITHA 306715129560
47 T.SRISAILAM 306714129549
48 K. PRASHANTHI 306715445501
49 P. BHAVANI 306715445502
50 B. RAJU 306715445503
51 M. JAYACHANDRA 306715445504
52 G. SANGEETHA 306715445506
53 G. JYOTHI 306715445509
54 G. RAMA DEVI 306715445511
55 J. SRINIVAS 306715445513
56 SHAHANA BEGUM 306715445515
57 S. DEVI 306715445516
58 J. PAVANI 306715445517
59 M. SURESH KUMAR 306715445518
60 J. MAHA LAXMI 306715445521
61 E. YUGENDAR GOUD 306715445522
62 M. MANIKANTA 306715445523
63 SHAHEEN BEGUM 306715445524
64 B. PADMAMMA 306715445526
65 C. SHASHIKALA 306715445527
66 ISHRATH 306715445528
67 T. LAVANYA 306715445530
68 K. SANTHOSHA 306715445531
69 M. SRI LATHA 306715445533
70 L. SANTHOSHI 306715445535
71 M. NARESH 306715445537
72 E. VASANTHA 306715445540
73 K. VEERANJANEYULU 306715401501
74 E. ANITHA 306715401502
75 P.RADHIKA 306715401503
76 R. RAGHAVENDER 306715401505
77 S. MAMATHA 306715401508
78 E. SWATHI 306715401509
79 M. ANITHA 306715401510
80 E. GOPAL 306715401511
81 S. VINOD KUMAR 306715401513
82 G. SRINIVAS GOUD 306715401514
83 K. SANDHYA RANI 306715401515
84 B. SHRAVANI 306715401516
85 S. SINDHUJA 306715401518
86 K. CHAITHANYA 306715401519
87 P. SRINIVASULU 306715401521
88 U. BHAVANI 306715401524
89 Y. PRASHANTH 306715401526
90 N. BALRAJ 306715401527
91 K. UMA DEVI 306715401529
92 K. ANAND 306715401531



PRINCIPAL

Surya Namaskar

93 K. SANDEEP KUMAR 306715401532
94 K.SHIREESHA 306715441503
95 K. SRILATHA 306715441504
96 G. SAROJA 306715441507
97 K. SUMALATHA 306715441508
98 K. YADAGIRI 306715441510
99 R. NARENDER 306715441511

100 B. YADAIAH 306715441513
101 JOSEPH 306715441514
102 NASEEM 306715441515
103 C. KUMAR 306715441516
104 N. BHANUCHANDER 306715441521



STUDENTS ATTENDANCE
ADD ON/CERTIFICATE COURSE: YOGA27|12\2017.28 29 2 3 4 5 8 22 23 24 25 27 29 30

S.N
O

NAME OF THE
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1 N.CHANDU 306715129501 p p p p A p p p p p A p p p p
2 A.PRASHANTHI 306715129502 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
3 A.SRILATHA 306715129503 p A p p p A p p p p p A p p p
4 V.NARESH 306715129504 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
5 S. VARALAKSHMI 306715129505 p A A A p p A A p A p A A p p
6 B. MANISHA 306715129506 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
7 A.SURESH 306715129507 p A p p p p p p p p p p p p p
8 D.SHIVA KUMAR 306715129508 p p p p p p p p p A p p p p p
9 B.SRI RAMULU 306715129509 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p

10 D.NARESH 306715129510 p p p p A p p p p p p p p p p
11 K.JANGAIAH 306715129511 p p p p p p p p p p p A p p p

12
M.LAXMI
NARAYANA 306715129512 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p

13 M.MADHURI 306715129513 p p A p p p p p p p p p p p p

14
A.SURENDER
REDDY 306715129514 p p p p p p p A p p p p p p p

15 M.SRILATHA 306715129515 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
16 B.CHANDANA 306715129517 p p p p p p p p A p p p p p p
17 B.LOKESHWARI 306715129518 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
18 J.JEEVAN KUMAR 306715129520 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
19 B.GEETHA 306715129522 p p p p A p p p p p p p p p p
20 D. SONA 306715129523 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
21 D.MANJUNATH 306715129524 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
22 K.SARITHA 306715129525 p p p p p A p p p p p p p p A
23 C.SRIKANTH 306715129526 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
24 G.VIJAY KUMAR 306715129528 p p p p p p p p p p A p p p p
25 R.SRIRAM 306715129529 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
26 J.MAHESH BABU 306715129530 p p A p p p p p p p p p p p p
27 G.VIJAYA 306715129531 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
28 A. MAHENDER 306715129532 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
29 S. SARASWATHI 306715129534 p p p p p p p A p p p p p p p
30 K.VIKRAM 306715129536 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
31 S.SWAPNA 306715129538 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
32 B.NARESH 306715129539 p p p p A p p p p p p p p p p
33 M.SRISAILAM 306715129542 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
34 S.MOUNIKA 306715129543 p p A P p p p p p p p AP p p p
35 C.SHASHI KUMAR 306715129544 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
36 C.MAMATHA 306715129545 p A A p A p A p A p A A p A p
37 K.SRIKANTH 306715129546 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
38 A.RAVI KUMAR 306715129548 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
39 P.SWAPNA 306715129551 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
40 K.NARESH 306715129552 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
41 G.PRAMEELA 306715129554 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
42 U.PRIYANKA 306715129555 p p p p p p p p p A p p p p p
43 S.SWATHANTHRA 306715129556 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p



44 B.KAVITHA 306715129557 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
45 Y.NIROSHA 306715129558 p p A p p p p p p p p p p p p
46 M.SUNITHA 306715129560 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
47 T.SRISAILAM 306714129549 p p p p p p p p p p A p p p p
48 K. PRASHANTHI 306715445501 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
49 P. BHAVANI 306715445502 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
50 B. RAJU 306715445503 p A p A A p A p A A p A A A A
51 M. JAYACHANDRA 306715445504 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
52 G. SANGEETHA 306715445506 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
53 G. JYOTHI 306715445509 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
54 G. RAMA DEVI 306715445511 p p A p p p p p p p p p p p p
55 J. SRINIVAS 306715445513 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
56 SHAHANA BEGUM 306715445515 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
57 S. DEVI 306715445516 p p p p p p p p p p p A p p p
58 J. PAVANI 306715445517 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p

59
M. SURESH
KUMAR 306715445518 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p

60 J. MAHA LAXMI 306715445521 p p p p p A p p p p p p p p p

61
E. YUGENDAR
GOUD 306715445522 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p

62 M. MANIKANTA 306715445523 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
63 SHAHEEN BEGUM 306715445524 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
64 B. PADMAMMA 306715445526 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
65 C. SHASHIKALA 306715445527 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
66 ISHRATH 306715445528 p p p A p p p p p p p p p p p
67 T. LAVANYA 306715445530 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
68 K. SANTHOSHA 306715445531 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
69 M. SRI LATHA 306715445533 p p p p p p p p A p p p p p p
70 L. SANTHOSHI 306715445535 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
71 M. NARESH 306715445537 p p p p A p p p p p p p p p p
72 E. VASANTHA 306715445540 p p p A p p p p p p p p p p p

73
K.
VEERANJANEYULU 306715401501 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p

74 E. ANITHA 306715401502 p p p p p p p p A p p p p p p
75 P.RADHIKA 306715401503 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
76 R. RAGHAVENDER 306715401505 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
77 S. MAMATHA 306715401508 p p p p A p p p p p p p p p p
78 E. SWATHI 306715401509 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
79 M. ANITHA 306715401510 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
80 E. GOPAL 306715401511 p p p p p A p p p p p p p p p
81 S. VINOD KUMAR 306715401513 p p p p p p p p p p A p p p p
82 G. SRINIVAS GOUD 306715401514 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
83 K. SANDHYA RANI 306715401515 p p p p p p A p p p p p p p p
84 B. SHRAVANI 306715401516 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
85 S. SINDHUJA 306715401518 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
86 K. CHAITHANYA 306715401519 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
87 P. SRINIVASULU 306715401521 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
88 U. BHAVANI 306715401524 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
89 Y. PRASHANTH 306715401526 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
90 N. BALRAJ 306715401527 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p



91 K. UMA DEVI 306715401529 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
92 K. ANAND 306715401531 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p

93
K. SANDEEP
KUMAR 306715401532 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p

94 K.SHIREESHA 306715441503 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
95 K. SRILATHA 306715441504 p p p A p p p p A p p p p p p
96 G. SAROJA 306715441507 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
97 K. SUMALATHA 306715441508 p p p p p p A p p p p p p p p
98 K. YADAGIRI 306715441510 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
99 R. NARENDER 306715441511 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p

100 B. YADAIAH 306715441513 p A A A A p A p A A A A A p p
101 JOSEPH 306715441514 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
102 NASEEM 306715441515 p A p p p p p p p p p p p p p
103 C. KUMAR 306715441516 p p p p p A p p p p p p A p p

104
N.
BHANUCHANDER 306715441521 p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
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GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE, SHADNAGAR 

DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY 

 

 

CERTIFICATE COURSE IN  

 

NURSERY TECHNIQUES AND PROPAGATION OF 

PLANTS 
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PRINCIPALCOURSE CO-ORDINATOR

GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, SHADNAGAR
 Ranga Reddy Dist., Affiliated to Palamuru University.

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION

This certificate is presented to Mr/Ms _______________________________

of class ________ year  _____ bearing the roll number_____________________ 

for successfully completing the certificate course in Nursery Techniques and 

Propagation of Plants   organized by the Department of Botany.

Department of Botany

HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT



           Government degree college,shadnagar 

                             R.R-DIST 

                 Department of chemistry 

                                                Certificate course on  

 Making of detergent powder,flavoured soaps,phenyl,shampoo 

                       For the academic year 2018-19 

 

 

 

No of hours :30                                                            Date:21-01-2019 

No of students participated:22                                   Time:4-5pm 
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GDC, Shadnagar, R.R.Dist 
B.Sc.(B.Z.C.- III Yr) (T.M)-2019-20 STUDENT attended for certificate course 

 Making of detergent powder,flavoured soaps,phenyl,shampoo 
  

          

Sl.No Year Name of the Student Student Enrolment Number 
Certificate 

course 

1 2019 A.SANGEETHA 17033067445501 completed 

2 2019 A.VAISHNAVI 17033067445502 completed 

3 2019 B.NAVEEN KUMAR 17033067445505 completed 

4 2019 B.PRASANNA 17033067445506 completed 

5 2019 G.ARUNA SREE 17033067445508 completed 

6 2019 G.SWAPNA 17033067445509 completed 

7 2019 J.MOUNIKA 17033067445510 completed 

8 2019 J.KUMAR 17033067445511 completed 

9 2019 J.SAROJA 17033067445512 completed 

10 2019 K.ANUSHA 17033067445513 completed 

11 2019 K.MOUNIKA 17033067445515 completed 

12 2019 K.SUVARNA 17033067445516 completed 

13 2019 K.MANJULA 17033067445517 completed 

14 2019 K.SWATHI 17033067445519 completed 

15 2019 M.VARALAXMI 17033067445520 completed 

16 2019 M.LAVANYA 17033067445522 completed 

17 2019 M.CHARAN 17033067445523 completed 

18 2019 M.KRISHNAVENI 17033067445524 completed 

19 2019 P.SRI SAIKIRAN 17033067445526 completed 

20 2019 P.SHIREESHA 17033067445528 completed 

21 2019 R.BHARATH 17033067445529 completed 

22 2019 S.ANITHA 17033067445531 completed 





























SHADNAGAR
GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE

Ranga Reddy - Dist

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY

A CERTIFICATE COUSE IN SOIL FERTILITY STANDARDS

No of students:29 From :2-01-2020

No of hours :30 Time:4.00-5.00PM



b) 75

c) 46

d) 93

14) Nitrogen content in Ammonium Nitrate( )

a )26 percentage

b)18 percentage

c ) 28%

d) 33 percentage

15) which of the following sulphuric acid is being used in large amount

a) organic fertilizer

b) phosphate fertilizer

c) potassium fertilizer

d) nitrogen fertilizer



Sl.No Name of the Student Student Enrolment Number
1 A.SANGEETHA 17033067445501
2 A.VAISHNAVI 17033067445502
3 B.NAVEEN KUMAR 17033067445505
4 B.PRASANNA 17033067445506
5 G.ARUNA SREE 17033067445508
6 G.SWAPNA 17033067445509
7 J.MOUNIKA 17033067445510
8 J.KUMAR 17033067445511
9 J.SAROJA 17033067445512
10 K.ANUSHA 17033067445513
11 K.MOUNIKA 17033067445515
12 K.SUVARNA 17033067445516
13 K.MANJULA 17033067445517
14 K.SWATHI 17033067445519
15 M.VARALAXMI 17033067445520
16 M.LAVANYA 17033067445522
17 M.CHARAN 17033067445523
18 M.KRISHNAVENI 17033067445524
19 P.SRI SAIKIRAN 17033067445526
20 P.SHIREESHA 17033067445528
21 R.BHARATH 17033067445529
22 S.ANITHA 17033067445531
23 J. P. AMBIKA 17033067441503
24 K. SRINIVAS 17033067441505
25 K. MADHUSUDAN 17033067441506
26 K. MAMATHA 17033067441507
27 S.SWAPNA 17033067441509
28 V. JAGAN 17033067441512
29 A. KALPANA 306715441505

Students attended for certificate course soil fertility standards



Government degree college ,shadnagar
Affiliated to palamuru university

Department chemistry
FEED BACK ON

CERTIFICATE COURSE

SOIL FERTILITY STANDARDS

S.NO QUESTIONEER EXCELLENT V.GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR TOTAL
1 Syllabus 26 2 1 29
2 Coverage of

syllabus
19 10 29

3 Explanation of the
topics

28 1 29

4 Teaching methods 26 2 1 29
5 Interaction 28 1 29
6 Presentation 29 29
7 Time maintenance 29 29
8 Overall 29 29
9 Remarks of the

principal
OVERALL COURSE FEED BACK IS EXCELLENT

SIGNATURE OF THE PRINCIPAL
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GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, SHADNAGAR
Ranga Reddy Dist., Affiliated to Palamuru University

DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION
This certificate is presented to Mr/Ms ________________________________________

of class ________ year ______ of roll no.____________________________ for 

successfully completing the certificate course in Basic Propagation Techniques in 

Horticultural crops organized by the Department of Botany, Government Degree 

College, Shadnagar.

Course Co-ordinator Principal



GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE,SHADNAGAR

CERTIFICATION COURSE -2019-2020

HUMAN RIGHTS AND DUTIES –CONCEPT DEVELOPMENT AND EVOLUTION

S.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT ROLL NO

1 A SANGEETHA 17033067129502

2 B MADHU 17033067129504

3 B NAVEEN 17033067129509

4 BOYA NAVEEN 17033067129511

5 B SHIREESHA 17033067129512

6 B SHIREESHA 17033067129513

7 B KRISHNAM RAJU 17033067129514

8 C PRIYANKA 17033067129515

9 C NAVEEN 17033067129516

10 C VENU GOPAL 17033067129517

11 D ANJALI 17033067129518

12 D MOUNIKA 17033067129519

13 D PENTU KUMAR 17033067129520

14 D PANDU 17033067129521

15 E VAMSHEEDAR REDDY 17033067129524

16 J NARSIMHA 17033067129526

17 K KESHAVULU 17033067129530

18 K PAVAN KUMAR 17033067129532

19 K SARITHA 17033067129534

20 K SHANKAR 17033067129535

21 M CHENNAIAH 17033067129539

22 M RAMESH 17033067129546



23 P MAHESH 17033067129548

24 P MAHADEVI 17033067129550

25 R SANDHYA 17033067129553

26 S MALLESH 17033067129554

27 T SHIVALEELA 17033067129557

28 V NAVEEN KUMAR 17033067129558

29 K ARUNA 18033067111503

30 P MOUNIKA 18033067111504

31 B RAMA SWAMY 18033067156502

32 M PRAKASH 18033067156503

33 V SAIKUMAR 18033067156508

34 B KAVITHA 18033067129503

35 C PARIJATHA 18033067129504

36 C NARESH 18033067129505

37 K SHIVAKUMAR 18033067129507

38 K ANUSHA 18033067129508

39 K BALAKRISHNA 18033067129509

40 K JYOTHI 18033067129510

41 K SRIDHAR 18033067129511

42 MEHARUN BEGUM 18033067129512

43 N MANOHAR 18033067129513

44 P NARESH 18033067129515

45 PB PRAMEEELA 18033067129517

46 P SHIREESHA 18033067129518

47 P MAHENDER 18033067129519

48 V JAGADHEESHWARI 18033067129521



49 A SRILATHA 19033067129501

50 B BHARGAVI 19033067129502

51 B MADHU 19033067129503

52 B UMA MAHESHWARI 19033067129504

53 C MOUNIKA 19033067129505

54 D RAJ KUMAR 19033067129506

55 D SANDHYA 19033067129507

56 G THEJA 19033067129508

57 G PRASHANTH KUMAR 19033067129509

58 G CHANDANA 19033067129510

59 G SRISHAILAM 19033067129511

60 J KALPANA 19033067129512

61 J PANDU 19033067129513

62 K DIVYA 19033067129514

63 K ASHWINI 19033067129515

64 K BHAVANI 19033067129516

65 K DIVYA 19033067129517

66 K MOHAN 19033067129518

67 K SURESH 19033067129519

68 K PRAKASH 19033067129520

69 K SRIKANTH 19033067129521

70 K SRILATHA 19033067129522

71 M CHANDHU 19033067129523

72 M SWAPNA 19033067129524

73 MMOUNIKA 19033067129525

74 M LAXMAN 19033067129526



75 M RANI 19033067129527

76 M LALITHA 19033067129528

77 N MOHAN BABU 19033067129529

78 P NARSIMULU 19033067129530

79 P SARITHA 19033067129531

80 PERVEEN BEGUM 19033067129532

81 P BHARATH KUMAR 19033067129533

82 P SANDHYA 19033067129534

83 P THOURYA 19033067129535

84 P ARUN KUMAR 19033067129536

85 S MANJULA 19033067129537

86 S SHIREESHA 19033067129538

87 S MOUNIKA 19033067129539

88 U SWAPNA 19033067129540



STUDENTS ATENDENDANCE

































Sl. No Roll No Name of the Student Aug-05 Aug-06 Aug-07 Aug-12 Aug-13 Aug-14

1 18033067441001 G. Hareesh 1 2 3 A 4 5
2 18033067441002 K. Jagadeesh 1 A 2 3 4 5
3 18033067441004 M. Srikanth A 1 A 2 3 A
4 18033067468002 A. Geetha 1 2 3 4 5 6
5 18033067468003 D Saritha 1 2 A 3 4 5
6 18033067468005 M. Sumalatha 1 2 A 3 4 5
7 18033067468006 S. Narsimha 1 2 3 A 4 5
8 19033067441002 M. Srikanth 1 2 A 3 4 5
9 19033067441003 S. Rama Devi 1 2 3 4 5 6

10 19033067441005 V. Shailaja 1 2 3 A 4 5
11 19033067468001 T. Aparna 1 2 A 3 4 5
12 19033067468002 P. Archana 1 2 3 4 5 6
13 17033067401501 A. Bhavani 1 A 2 3 4 5
14 17033067401502 A. Lavanya 1 A A 2 3 4
15 17033067401504 A. Santosh 1 2 3 4 5 6
16 17033067401505 Asfia Begum A 1 2 3 4 5
17 17033067401508 E. Archana 1 2 3 A 4 5
18 17033067401509 G. Geetha 1 A A 2 3 4
19 17033067401514 G. Rajeshwari 1 A 2 3 4 5
20 17033067401515 H. Sandya Kumari A 1 2 3 4 5
21 17033067401518 K. Akhila 1 A A 2 3 4
22 17033067401519 K. Mounika 1 2 3 4 5 6
23 17033067401520 K. Swapna 1 2 3 A 4 5
24 17033067401524 M. Mahesh 1 A 2 3 4 5
25 17033067401528 MD. Riyazuodin A 1 2 3 4 5
26
27
28

29

Add on Course on Vedic Mathematics (Academic Year 2019 - 20)
Department of Mathematics /Department of Commerce 

Attendance Register 

Signature of the Lecturer 

GDC SHADNAGAR 
Ranga Reddy - Dist 



Aug-19 Aug-20 Aug-21 Aug-26 Aug-27 Aug-28 Sep-03 Sep-04 Sep-05 Sep-09 Sep-10

6 7 8 A 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
6 A 7 8 9 10 11 12 A 13 14
A A A A A A A A A A 4
7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 A
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 A 14 15
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 A 14 15
6 7 8 A 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 A 14 15
7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 A
6 7 8 A 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 A 14 15
7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 A
6 A 7 8 9 10 11 12 A 13 14
5 6 7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 A
A A 6 7 8 9 10 A A 11 12
6 7 8 A 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
5 6 7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
6 A 7 8 9 10 11 12 A 13 14
A A 6 7 8 9 10 A A 11 12
5 6 7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 A
6 7 8 A 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
6 A 7 8 9 10 11 12 A 13 14
A A 6 7 8 9 10 A A 11 12



Sep-11 Sep-16 Sep-17 Sep-18 Sep-23 Sep-24 Sep-25 Sep-26 Sep-27 Sep-28 Sep-30

A 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 A 23 24
15 16 17 18 19 A A 20 21 22 A
5 A A A A A A A A A A

16 17 18 19 20 A 21 22 23 24 25
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 A A 24
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 A A 24
A 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 A 23 24
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 A A 24
16 17 18 19 20 A 21 22 23 24 25
A 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 A 23 24
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 A A 24
16 17 18 19 20 A 21 22 23 24 25
15 16 17 18 19 A A 20 21 22 A
A 15 16 17 18 19 20 A A A 21
16 17 18 19 20 A 21 22 23 24 25
13 14 15 A 16 17 A 18 19 A 20
A 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 A 23 24
A 15 16 17 18 19 20 A A A 21
15 16 17 18 19 A A 20 21 22 A
13 14 15 A 16 17 A 18 19 A 20
A 15 16 17 18 19 20 A A A 21
16 17 18 19 20 A 21 22 23 24 25
A 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 A 23 24
15 16 17 18 19 A A 20 21 22 A
13 14 15 A 16 17 A 18 19 A 20



Oct-18 Oct-19
No of Classes 

Attended by the 
Student 

25 26 26
23 24 24
6 A 6

26 27 27
25 26 26
A 26 26

25 26 26
A 25 25

26 27 27
25 26 26
A A 24

26 27 27
23 24 24
22 A 22
A 26 26

21 22 22
25 A 25
A 22 22

23 24 24
21 22 22
22 23 23
A 26 26

25 26 26
23 24 24
21 A 21













 

 

 
 

GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE, SHADNAGAR 
 

DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH  
 
 
 
 

 

CERTIFICATE COURSE ON SOFT SKILLS 
2020-2021 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Program Name : SOFT SKILLS 
 
Resource person : G.BHANU PRAKASH 
 
Duration of program :2 Hr/Day 
 
Academic Year : 2020-2021 
 
Course commencement Date : Feb 8th 
 

 
 

 
 



 

 

86 V PRATHYUSHA 20033067405014 COMPLETED 

 
 

STUDENTS ATTENDANCE 
 

NAME OF THE 
STUDENT 

February 

8 9 10 11 12 13 15 16 17 18 19 20 22 23 24 

B.Uma P P P P P A P P P A P P P P P 

B.Naveen P P P P A P P P P P P A P A A 

B.Sheelu P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P 

D.Mahipal A P P P P P P P P A P P P P P 

G.Mahipal P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P 

G.Rakesh Reddy P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P 

J.Shiva Prasad P P P P P A A A A A A A A A A 

J.Arun P P P P A P P P P P P P P P A 

K.Srisilam P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P 

K.Vamshi Krishna P P A A P P P P P P A P P P P 

M.Mahesh P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P 

M.Sameena P P P A P A P A A P P P P P P 

M.Vishnu srihari A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

N.Suresh P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P 

N.Suresh P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

P.Naveen P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P 

P.Ravinder P P P P P P P A P P P A P A P 

P.Bhavani P P P A A P A A A A A A A A A 

Reshma P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P 

U.Sandhya Rani P P P P P P A P P P P P P P A 

BMF GAGAN A P P P P P A P A A P A P P P 

D.Mounika P P A P P P P P P P P P P A P 

G.Yadhagiri P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P 

K.Nandini P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P 

K.Akhila P P P P P P P A A A A P A P P 

P.Rameshwari A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

A.Sravani P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A 

E. PRAGNYA P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

P. VIJAY KKUMAR P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

P.SAMARPANA P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P 

B CHANDU A P P P P P P P A P A P P A P 

B BHASKAR P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P 

D NAVEEN KUMAR P P P P A P A P P P P A P P A 

G PRASANNA P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

M ARUN KUMAR P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

M MAHESH P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

NAZIA BEGUM P P A P P A P P P P P P P P P 

P RAVI A P P P P P P P P P P P P P A 

SANA BEGUM P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P 

SHEEMA MAIMUNA P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P 

S MOUNIKA P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P 

TARRANUM BEGUM P P P P A P A P P P P P A P P 

T RAJESH P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A 

Y SUSHMITHA P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P 

YASMEEN BEGUM A P P P P P P P A P P P P P P 



 

 

A SRINIVAS P P P P P P P P P A P P P A P 

A PRATHYUSHA P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P 

B RAJITHA P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P 

B PRAVEEN P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P 

B JYOTHI P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P 

B MAHESH P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P 

B SHIVA CHANDRA A P P P A P A A A A A A A A A 

B MAHESHWARI P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

D SRISHAILAM P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P 

D BHARATH KUMAR P P A P P P A P P P A P P P P 

 E EESHWAR P P P P P P P P P P P P A A P 

J RAJESHWARI  P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P 

K RAJU P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

K ARAVIND KUMAR P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P 

K PRIYANKA P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

K SWATHI A P P A P P A P P P P P P P P 

K ROJA P P P P A P P A A P P P P A P 

M BALA RAJU P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P 

M NANDINI P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

M VINOD A P P P A P P P P A P P P P A 

N SUNITHA P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P 

P JYOTHI P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P 

P SREEKANTH P P P P P P P A P P P P P P A 

P SAI KUMAR P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P 

S VARA LAXMI P P P P P P P P P P P P A A P 

Y MAHESH P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

S DIVYA A P P A P P P P P P P P P P P 

B.ANITHA P P A P A P P P A P P P P P P 

B.SUMA P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P 

C.MANISHA P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

C.ANUSHA A P P P P P P P P P P P P P A 

C.SUPRIYA P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P 

DANNE KUMAR P P P A P P P P P P A A P P P 

G SUSHMITHA P P P P P P P P A P P P P A P 

M SWETHA P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

M ZUBAIR A P P P P P P P P P P P A P P 

M LAXMI P P P P P A A A A A A A A A A 

SHAIK FEROZ P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

S RENUKA P P A A P P P P P P P P P P A 

T SHIVA KUMAR P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

V PRATHYUSHA P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



 

 

 
 
 

      
 
 
 
 
 



RANGAREDDY DISTRICT-509216
(Affliated to palamuru university)

certificate course
on

“YOGA”

Conducted by

Women Empowerment Cell

Academic year 2020-21

( 08-02-2021 to 03-03-2021)

No of hours:30 hrs

Time :04-5 pm

No of participants:104

Resouce person:smt.M.Srilatha.















Certificate Course on DIY ART  2021-22

 

GDC SHADNAGAR 

Ranga Reddy - Dist 

Department of Mathematics  

 

 

 

 Certificate Course on DIY ART 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

  

 



Certificate Course on DIY ART  2021-22

 

Syllabus for Certificate on Course  

 Making Photo Farm.  

 Making Wall Decor Plates.  

 Making Tulip Paper Flowers.  

 Making Different Sizes Rose Paper Flowers.  

 Making Dutch Rose Paper Flowers.  

 Making Lotus Flowers with Paper.  

 Making Leaves with Paper.  

 Making Flower bouquet.  

 Making Plants Pots using Mathematical Shapes. 

 Making Marigold Flower. 

Course Details 

Duration of Course: 30 days 

Faculty Involved: T. SRIKRISHNA, Asst Prof of Mathematics, GDC SHADNAGAR.  

Percentages of Students Participated: 64% of Students participated in this program.  

List of Students who are Participated in the Certificate on Course  

Sl. No Roll No Name of the Student  
No of Classes Attended 

by the Student 
Total No of Classes - 30  

1 19033067441002 M. Srikanth  25 

2 19033067441003 S. Rama Devi  25 

3 19033067441005 V. Shailaja  28 

4 19033067468002 P. Archana  25 

5 20033067441001 B.M.F.Gagan 28 

6 20033067441004 K. Nandini 26 

7 20033067441005 P. Akhila  24 

8 20033067468001 A. Sravani 28 

9 20033067441006 P. Rameshwari  25 

10 20033067468004 P. Samuel 27 

11 21033674681001 B. Radhika 25 

12 21033674681003 C. Chandra Shekar  27 

13 21033674681004 C. Bhanupriya 25 

14 21033674681005 G. Shirisha  25 

15 21033674681006 J. Neha 27 

16 21033674681007 J. Pavan Kumar  22 

17 21033674681008 K. Shashi Kumar  27 

18 21033674681009 K. Lokesh  25 

19 21033674681010 K. Hemalatha  25 



Certificate Course on DIY ART  2021-22

 

20 21033674681011 K. Sravani 22 

21 21033674681012 K. Pavan Kumar  24 

22 21033674681013 M. Mallesh 27 

23 21033674681015 N. Navaneetha  27 

24 21033674681016 N. Shireesha 25 

25 21033674681017 P. Bhargavi 27 

26 21033674681019 P. Rajeshwari  25 

27 21033674681021 Savitha Kumari  27 

28 21033674681023 V. Venkata Chary  27 

29 21033674411002 Ch. Jayalatha  24 

30 21033674411003 E. Anand Kumar  27 

31 21033674411004 E. Sushmitha  27 

32 21033674411005 J. Ganesh  24 

33 21033674411007 J. Nirmala  25 

34 21033674411008 K. Vinod  25 

35 21033674411009 K. Mohan 25 

36 21033674411010 K. Swathi  27 

37 21033674411012 M. Shekar  27 

38 21033674411014 M. Ajay  25 

39 21033674411017 P. Alivela 25 

40 21033674411019 V. Swaroopa  25 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Certificate Course on DIY ART  2021-22

 

 

 

 

Model Certificate of Course 

 



Sl. No Roll No Name of the Student Mar-24 Mar-25 Mar-31 Apr-01 Apr-06 Apr-13

1 19033067441002 M. Srikanth 1 2 3 A 4 5

2 19033067441003 S. Rama Devi 1 A 2 3 4 5

3 19033067441005 V. Shailaja 1 2 A 3 4 5

4 19033067468002 P. Archana 1 2 3 4 5 6

5 20033067441001 B.M.F.Gagan 1 2 A 3 4 5

6 20033067441004 K. Nandini 1 2 A 3 4 5

7 20033067441005 P. Akhila 1 2 3 A 4 5

8 20033067468001 A. Sravani 1 2 A 3 4 5

9 20033067441006 P. Rameshwari 1 2 3 4 5 6

10 20033067468004 P. Samuel 1 2 3 A 4 5

11 21033674681001 B. Radhika 1 2 A 3 4 5

12 21033674681003 C. Chandra Shekar 1 2 3 4 5 6

13 21033674681004 C. Bhanupriya 1 A 2 3 4 5

14 21033674681005 G. Shirisha 1 A A 2 3 4

16 21033674681007 J. Pavan Kumar A 1 2 3 4 5

17 21033674681008 K. Shashi Kumar 1 2 3 A 4 5

18 21033674681009 K. Lokesh 1 A A 2 3 4

19 21033674681010 K. Hemalatha 1 A 2 3 4 5

20 21033674681011 K. Sravani A 1 2 3 4 5

21 21033674681012 K. Pavan Kumar 1 A A 2 3 4

22 21033674681013 M. Mallesh 1 2 3 A 4 5

23 21033674681015 N. Navaneetha 1 2 3 4 5 6

24 21033674681016 N. Shireesha 1 A A 2 3 4

25 21033674681017 P. Bhargavi 1 2 3 4 5 6

26 21033674681019 P. Rajeshwari 1 A A 2 3 4

27 21033674681021 Savitha Kumari 1 2 3 4 5 6

28 21033674681023 V. Venkata Chary 1 2 3 A 4 5

29 21033674411002 Ch. Jayalatha 1 2 3 A 4 5

30 21033674411003 E. Anand Kumar 1 2 3 A 4 5

31 21033674411004 E. Sushmitha 1 2 3 4 5 6

Certificate Course on DIY Art

Department of Mathematics 

GDC SHADNAGAR 
Ranga Reddy - Dist 

Attendance Register (Academic Year 2021 - 22)



32 21033674411005 J. Ganesh 1 2 3 A 4 5

33 21033674411007 J. Nirmala 1 A 2 3 4 5

34 21033674411008 K. Vinod 1 A A 2 3 4

35 21033674411009 K. Mohan 1 A A 2 3 4

36 21033674411010 K. Swathi 1 2 3 4 5 6

37 21033674411012 M. Shekar 1 2 3 A 4 5

38 21033674411014 M. Ajay 1 A A 2 3 4

39 21033674411017 P. Alivela 1 A 2 3 4 5

40 21033674411019 V. Swaroopa 1 A 2 3 4 5

Signature of the Lecturer 



Apr-16 Apr-21 Apr-22 Apr-23 Apr-25 Apr-27 Apr-28 Apr-30 May-02 May-05 May-13

6 7 8 A 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

6 A 7 8 9 10 11 12 A 13 14

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 A 14 15

7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 A

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 A 14 15

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 A 14 15

6 7 8 A 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 A 14 15

7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 A

6 7 8 A 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 A 14 15

7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 A

6 A 7 8 9 10 11 12 A 13 14

5 6 7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

A A 6 7 8 9 10 A A 11 12

6 7 8 A 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

5 6 7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

6 A 7 8 9 10 11 12 A 13 14

A A 6 7 8 9 10 A A 11 12

5 6 7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

6 7 8 A 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 A

5 6 7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 A

5 6 7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 A

6 7 8 A 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

6 7 8 A 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

6 7 8 A 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 A



6 7 8 A 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

6 A 7 8 9 10 11 12 A 13 14

5 6 7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

5 6 7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 A

6 7 8 A 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

5 6 7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

6 A 7 8 9 10 11 12 A 13 14

6 A 7 8 9 10 11 12 A 13 14



May-14 May-16 May-17 May-19 May-20 May-23 May-24 May-25 May-26 May-27 May-28

A 16 17 18 19 20 A 21 22 A 23

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 A 23 A

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 A 23 A 24

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

16 17 18 19 20 21 A 22 23 24 25

A 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 A 23 A

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

16 17 18 19 20 21 A 22 23 A 24

A 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

16 17 18 19 20 21 A A 22 23 A

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 A 23 24

A 15 16 17 18 19 20 A 21 22 23

13 14 15 A 16 17 A 18 19 20 A

A 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

A 15 16 17 18 19 20 A 21 22 23

15 16 17 18 19 20 A 21 22 A 23

13 14 15 A 16 17 18 19 A 20 21

A 15 16 17 18 19 20 A 21 22 A

A 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 A 25

A 15 16 17 18 19 20 A 21 22 23

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 A 25

A 15 16 17 18 19 20 A 21 22 23

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 A 25

A 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

A 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 A 23 A

A 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 A 25



A 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 A 23 A

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 A 23 A

A 15 16 17 18 19 20 A 21 22 23

A 15 16 17 18 19 20 A 21 22 23

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 A 25

A 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

A 15 16 17 18 19 20 A 21 22 23

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 A 23 A

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 A 23 A



May-30 May-31

No of Classes 

Attended by 

the Student 

24 25 25

24 25 25

27 28 28

25 A 25

27 28 28

A 26 26

24 A 24

27 28 28

25 A 25

26 27 27

24 25 25

27 A 27

A 25 25

24 25 25

21 22 22

26 27 27

24 25 25

24 25 25

22 A 22

23 24 24

26 27 27

26 27 27

24 25 25

26 27 27

24 25 25

26 27 27

26 27 27

24 A 24

26 27 27

26 27 27



24 A 24

24 25 25

24 25 25

24 25 25

26 27 27

26 27 27

24 25 25

24 25 25

24 25 25
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Certificate Course 

Certificate Course on Water Analysis and Preventive Measures For Water 

Borne Diseases In Rural Area 
 

No of hours:30 

No of students attended:11 time :4-5 pm 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

CERTIFICATE COURSE ON WATER ANALYSIS AND PREVENTIVE 

MEASURES FOR WATER BORNE DISEASES IN RURAL AREAS 

Students attended for certificate course 
 

S.No. NAME CLASS ROLL NO. 

1 K. Shireesha III Yr 19033067445001 

2 G. Prema Latha III Yr 19033067445504 

3 K.Anitha III Yr 19033067445505 

4 K. Divya III Yr 19033067445508 

5 M. Navaneetha III Yr 19033067445516 

6 S.Swathi III Yr 19033067445519 

7 Y. Neeraja III Yr 19033067445521 

8 N. Sindhuja III Yr 19033067445002 

9 M.Srikanth III Yr 19033067441002 

10 S.Rama Devi III Yr 19033067441003 

11 V.Shailaja III Yr '19033067441005 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF 

WATER ANALYSIS AND MEASURES FOR WATERBORN DISEASES 

IN RURAL AREAS 

 

 

 

 

 



 

30 DAYS CERTIFICATE COURSE ON WATER ANALYSIS AND PREVENTIVE 

MEASURES FOR WATER BORNE DISEASES IN RURAL AREAS 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 
 

 

 
 



GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE, SHADNAGAR 

DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY 

 

 

CERTIFICATE COURSE IN  

 

NURSERY TECHNIQUES & PROPAGATION OF 

PLANTS 
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' NAME OF THE NOVEMBER 
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S.NO. 
STUDENT 

15 16 17 18 20 22 23 24 25 26 27 29 30 1 2 3 4 · 6 7 1 B. SRAVANI " r P p p p p p r P p p p p I) r T y p 
2 B. RAMESH p p r p p r r f r r p p p p p r f A f 3 G. MANASA p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p () IP p p 
4 J. NAVEEN r p p p p p p p I' p 'P p A p p p p p p 
5 K. PAVANI r p p p p r p p p p r p p p p r p p p 
6 K. RAJITHA p r P p p p p p p p p p p p p p f p p 
7 K. SUPRIYA p p p p p p p r r p p p p p p p p p p 
8 M.SANTOSH p p p p p p p r r r p p p p p p 6 p r 9 M. NANDINI p p p p p p p r I' p p p p p r p f p p 
10 M. SURESH p p p p p p p p p A p p p r r p ' p p 
11 P. THARUN p e p p p p p p p p p p f p It. p p r r 
12 B. UMA p p p p p p p p r p A p p p p () p ,p p 
13 B. SHEELU p p p p p r (' p f r p p r p p p p 9 p 
14 K. SRISAILAM p p p r p p p p A p p p p p p p f p p 
15 P. RAVINDER p A p p p p p p r p p p p p p p p p f 
16 P. BHAVANI p p p p p p A p p p A p p p p p p p f 
17 U. SANDHY/1 RANI p p p p p p p p p p p p p f p p p p p 
18 E. MAHESH p p r p e p p p " p p r p p p p p p p 
19 N. PAVAN! p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p 
20 P. NANDINI r p r r p p f p p p p p p p p p p p p 
21 P.GANGOTHRI p p p p p r p p p p p p p p p p p p p 
22 V. PRAKASH p r p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p 
23 V. ASHOK p p p p p p p A p p p p p r r p p p p 
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GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, SHADNAGAR
Ranga Reddy Dist., Affiliated to Palamuru University

DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION
This certificate is presented to Mr/Ms ________________________________________

of class ________ year ____of roll no.____________________________ for successfully 

completing the certificate course in Nursery Techniques and Propagation of 

Plants organized by the Department of Botany, Government Degree College, 

Shadnagar.

Course co-ordinator PrincipalHead of the Department



GDC SHADNAGAR  

Ranga Reddy - Dist  

Department of Political Science 

INDIAN POLITY FOR COMPETITIVE EXAMS 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 
 
 

STUDENTS ATENDENDANCE 
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Rangareddy district-509216 

( Affiliated to Palamuru University) 

 

On 

      ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22(FROM 3-11-2022 TO 30-11-2022) 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY 

 

 
Number of participants: 22 

Number of hours: 30 Time :4:00 p.m. 



 
 
 

 

B.Sc.(B.Z.C.-II Yr) (E.M)- 
2021-22 STUDENT LIST ATTENDED FOR CERTIFICATE COURSE 

   

Sl.No Name of the Student Student Enrolment Number 
   

1 A.Anusha 21033067 445 1001 

2 B. Vinod Kumar 21033067 445 1002 

3 B. Yamini 21033067 445 1004 

4 B. Manisha 21033067 445 1005 

5 B. Sreevani 21033067 445 1006 

6 B. Girija 21033067 445 1007 

7 B. Anitha 21033067 445 1008 

8 D. Swapna 21033067 445 1010 

9 G. Sruthi 21033067 445 1011 

10 J. Naveen Prakash 21033067 445 1012 

11 K.Anusha 21033067 445 1014 

12 K. Sandhya Rani 21033067 445 1017 

13 K. Jahnavi 21033067 445 1018 

14 L. Rama Devi 21033067 445 1019 

15 M. Sony 21033067 445 1020 

16 M. Babu 21033067 445 1021 

17 R. Shireesha 21033067 445 1025 

18 S.Swathi 21033067 445 1027 

19 T. Rajeshwari 21033067 445 1028 

20 T. Kamakshi 21033067 445 1029 

21 V. Ankitha 21033067 445 1031 

22 V. Lokeshwari 21033067 445 1033 



 

 

 

                   Certificate course Inauguration by Principal G .Bhanuprakash Garu 
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Achievement 02 

In university external exams SEM III students pass percentage is 100% 

List of Students who are participated in the Certificate on Course  

Sl. No Roll No Name of the Student 
No of Classes Attended 

by the Student 

1 19033067441002 M. Srikanth 23 

2 19033067441003 S. Rama Devi 26 

3 19033067441005 V. Shailaja 24 

4 19033067468002 P. Archana 24 

5 20033067441001 B.M.F.Gagan 28 

6 20033067441004 K. Nandini 23 

7 20033067441005 P. Akhila 24 

8 20033067468001 A. Sravani 24 

9 20033067441006 P. Rameshwari 22 

10 20033067468004 P. Samuel 26 

11 21033674681003 C. Chandra Shekar  
26 

12 21033674681006 J. Neha 
24 

13 21033674681011 K. Sravani 
22 

14 21033674681021 Savitha Kumari  
23 

15 21033674681017 P. Bhargavi 
24 
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No. Of Participants: 40 No. Of Course Hours: 40 
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